
ZONING: R-1A  (Low Density Residential)

EXISTING LAND USE: Church

PROPOSED USE: Expansion of existing church

HISTORY OF ZONING: None noted.

North: Houses and retail / R-1 (Low Density Residential) & C-1 
(Neighborhood Commercial)

South: Baxter Ave., solid waste facility / I-4 (Heavy Industrial)

East: Auto repair, convenience store, fuel station / R-1A (Low Density 
Residential) & C-1 (Neighborhood Commercial)

West: McSpadden St., houses / R-1A (Low Density Residential)

NEIGHBORHOOD CONTEXT: This church is within an older residential neighborhood that includes a mix of 
single family homes, churches and an elementary school within R-1A and R-
2 zones, as well as several small office and retail businesses within O-1, C-1 
and C-3 zones. The City's Solid Waste facility is located across Baxter Ave. 
and is zoned I-4.

SURROUNDING LAND
USE AND ZONING:

USE ON REVIEW REPORT

APPLICANT: FALCONNIER DESIGN CO. 

TAX ID NUMBER: 94 C S 010.01

LOCATION: North side of W. Baxter Ave., east side of McSpadden St.

SECTOR PLAN: Central City

ACCESSIBILITY: Access is via W. Baxter Ave., a local street with 26' pavement width within 
50' of right-of-way, and McSpadden St., a local street with 20' pavement 
width within 50' of right-of-way.
Water Source: Knoxville Utilities Board

Sewer Source: Knoxville Utilities Board

UTILITIES:

JURISDICTION: City Council District 6

APPX. SIZE OF TRACT: 0.5 acres

STAFF RECOMMENDATION:

1. Meeting all applicable requirements of the City of Knoxville Zoning Ordinance.
2. Meeting all applicable requirements of the City of Knoxville Department of Engineering.

FILE #: 7-J-18-UR

APPROVE the existing 3,655 square-foot church and new 1,200 square-foot fellowship hall, subject to 
4 conditions.

GROWTH POLICY PLAN: Urban Growth Area (Inside City Limits)

KNOXVILLE/KNOX COUNTY METROPOLITAN PLANNING COMMISSION

AGENDA DATE: 7/12/2018

AGENDA ITEM #: 52

OWNER(S):

WATERSHED: Third Creek

STREET ADDRESS: 925 Baxter Ave

View map on KGIS

New Victory Baptist Church
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3. Meeting all requirements of the Knox County Health Department.
4. Obtaining all necessary zoning variances from the Board of Zoning Appeals.

With the conditions noted, this plan meets the requirements for approval of a church in the R-1A district and 
the other criteria for approval of a use-on-review.

COMMENTS:

This proposal is for the construction of a 1,200 sq. ft. fellowship hall for the existing church. The fellowship hall 
is located within the rear setback of the property but no closer than the exiting church (13’-7"). The City of 
Knoxville Board of Zoning Appeals must approve this setback reduction.

EFFECT OF THE PROPOSAL ON THE SUBJECT PROPERTY, SURROUNDING PROPERTY AND THE 
COMMUNITY AS A WHOLE
1. The proposed fellowship hall will have minimal impact on local services since utilities are available to serve 
this site.
2. The use should have minimal impact on adjacent properties since it will primarily be used by the church and 
the building location is no closer to the rear lot line than the existing church. In addition, an alley runs along the 
rear lot line.

CONFORMITY OF THE PROPOSAL TO CRITERIA ESTABLISHED BY THE KNOXVILLE ZONING 
ORDINANCE
1. With the recommended conditions, the proposed fellowship hall meets the standards for development within 
the R-1A (Low Density Residential) zone requirements. 
2. The proposed fellowship hall is consistent with the general standards for uses permitted on review: The 
proposed development is consistent with the adopted plans and policies of the General Plan and Sector Plan. 
The use is in harmony with the general purpose and intent of the Zoning Ordinance. The use is compatible with 
the character of the neighborhood since this area has a mix of residential, commercial and governmental uses.

CONFORMITY OF THE PROPOSAL TO ADOPTED PLANS
1. The property designated TDR on the One Year Plan and Sector Plan. The proposed fellowship hall is 
consistent with the recommendations of these plans. 
2. The site is located within the Knoxville city limits on the Knoxville-Knox County-Farragut Growth Policy Plan 
map.

MPC's approval or denial of this request is final, unless the action is appealed to the Knoxville City Council.  
The date of the Knoxville City Council hearing will depend on when the appeal application is filed.  Appellants 
have 15 days to appeal an MPC decision in the City.

ESTIMATED TRAFFIC IMPACT:  Not required.

Not applicable.ESTIMATED STUDENT YIELD:

7/4/2018 01:02 PM MIKE REYNOLDS7-J-18-URFILE #:AGENDA ITEM #: 52 52-2PAGE #:



C-1
R-2

I-4

C-1
C-3

W BAXTER AVE

BEAUMONT AVE

ELM ST

W ANDERSON AVE

MCSPADDEN ST

BOYD ST

SUNRISE ST

SIDEBROOK AVE

IR
EDELL

 AVE

BO
YD ST

14

7

5

6

27

38

7

12

13

12

4

16

17

1

2

1

9

12

11

8

20

9

3

7

3

10.01

8

17

10

4

18

19

3

22

11

11

4

12

18

25

34

24

23

22

26

2

21

21

5

15

34

14

13

16

2

10

19

33

18

5

35

14

10

8.01

20

32

19

1.02

17

23

36

6

1 32 20

8

35

12

24

37

11

13

21

37

1.03

31

36

7

31

7-J-18-UR
USE ON REVIEW

Original Print Date: Revised:
Metropolitan Planning Commission * City / County Building * Knoxville, TN  37902

6/20/2018             

Petitioner:

Map No:

Jurisdiction:

±0 125

Feet

94

City

Falconnier Design Co.

Expansion of existing church in R-1A  (Low Density Residential)

MPC July 12, 2018 Agenda Item # 52



7-J-18-UR
Revised: 6/20/2018

MPC July 12, 2018 Agenda Item # 52











R
EG

I STERED ARCH I TEC
T

No . 0 2 2 4 5 7



7-J-18-UR
5/29/2018

MPC July 12, 2018 Agenda Item # 52










R
EG

I STERED ARCH I TEC
T

No . 0 2 2 4 5 7



7-J-18-UR
5/29/2018

MPC July 12, 2018 Agenda Item # 52



MPC July 12, 2018 Agenda Item # 52




